2000 GARDEN WALK

Look for the Garden Walk Pennants

CLAUDE AND RAQUEL PLYLER, 201 Monroe Dr., MM 89. A fabulous garden with
a new lot added which is a wonderful scenic walking garden with exotic
and unusual plants and trees. There is a huge orchid garden. Palms
galore -- jelly palms, foxtail palms, leather palms, ponytail palm, old
man palm and bottle palm. A new unusual turtle plant, kapok tree,
powderpuff bush and a huge brain cactus are also included.

CHUCK AND NANCY ELLSWORTH, 112 Bee St., MM 90. What a charming house
and garden! It was completely landscaped by the owners who also
decorate the grounds lavishly for Christmas and other special holidays.
This house and garden are outstanding.

LINDA BARRETT AND MARK GREGG, 184 N. Coconut Palm, MM 90. Linda and
Mark had nothing but bare rock and dirt plus two old trees to begin
with. 1In only a year they turned this tiny lot into a paradise using
Linda's artistic talents. They salvaged throw-away shrubs, bulldozed
full-size trees and hand-me-down plants to create what now appears to
be a mature well-established garden. You will see good things come
in small packages.

JEFF AND BRENDA BRAUN, 113 Riviera Dr., MM 90. There is a rock garden
and fish pond in the front garden hidden from the street and a secret
path leads to this charming grotto. A stand of black bamboo is
recovering from Hurricane Irene. They, along with palms hide this garden
from the street. The back garden has a lovely swimming pool and

pergola surrounded by much greenery and a high privacy fence.

FRAN TWITCHELL, 711 Barcelona, MM 102. A wonderful garden with a huge
bromeliad planting, orchid house, exotic trees, dwarf yellow poincianas,
lime and temple orange trees. Turk'scap hibiscus, Chinese hat, caladiums,
coleus, amarillis and a heliconia collection designed, planted and

grown (some from seed) by the owner. A truly lovely garden.

DIANE LOVELAND, 302 2nd Terrace, MM 104. As a new gardener, Diane designed
and planted this unique garden. Many plants were propagated from seed

or cuttings. She created many mini—gardens in a relatively small space

and learned by trial and error. The results are charming! She has

a green thumb. Some samples are plumbago, zinnias, mums, various ferns

and trees. This garden shows what a beginner can accomnlish,

Thank you for participating in our Garden Walk
we hope you enjoyed the day!
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Ganben Walk
2000

FRIDAY
January 21, 2000
(Rain Date, January 28)

Sponsored by
Upper Keys Garden Club
Outstanding Gardens
of the Upper Keys

Includes light tea luncheon at the FRANCIS
TRACY GARDEN CLUB MM9%4
11:30 a.m. - 1:30 p.m.

Gardens will be open from
10 a.m. - 4 p.m.

Donation of $8.00 advance sales & $10.00
at the door

Call Pat L OI- 48|y
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7175 S.W. 47th Street, Suite 201/202 « Miami , Florida 33155 » (305) 665-8316 * Fax: 665-0318

104615 Overseas Hwy.Suite 3 » Key Largo, FL 33037 ¢ (305) 451-8009 » Fax: 451-5744 BILLING SHIPPING
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Harriet Armbruyster TIB #2599

Ursula Suddard Nations #282
Glenn Poulter Republic #1044
Thelma Page Coconut Grove
Mary Jane Walsh Nations #2280
Jodiene Koblenzer Firstar #3725
Total in Checks

Cash

Money from 1-14 collected used for change
Total collected 1-21-00

Money given to Lynn:
1/14/00 540.00
1/24/00 $3564.00
Total $ 4104.00
ol oéﬂ/(/% /gn
1647 :
Z’ 0f | et
744 )
% (2 d-a M‘Md

48.00
48.00
128.00
32.00
16.00
16.00
764.00

$1190.00
- 42.00
$1912.00
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Barbara Brown
Sharon Anderson
Mary Lee Mobley
Cathy Cammisa
Barbara Becker

Cash Received

Total Taken in on 1-18-00

Barnett #2509
1st Union #3253
AACU #518
Wachovia #6540
TIB # 7146

32.00
32.00
32.00
32.00
32.00

352.00

$1200.00

Money received from the Key Largo Book Nook 1/20/00

Checks:

Eleanor Kirchner
Virginia Gilbert
George Morrice

Cash:

Total Taken in on 1-20-00

National #5768
Nations #2601
TIB #3979

Ticket Money taken in on 1-21-00

Checks:

Jeannie Turco
Jeannine Bean
Eileen Sylvester
Lillian McGowan
Louise Pederson
Margaret Bomar
Gay Purvis
Christine Marek
Barbara Gross
Margaret Lombardo
Dorothy Braddy
Carol Larsen
Barbara Wickus
Joy Leith
Geraldine Vaught
Marta Fritch

Nita Heichelbech
Donna Hanson
Diane Marshall
Dolores Jorgensen

Old Kent #5001
TIB #4259
Nations #1704
Nations #6337
TIB  #192
SunTrust #3467
AA CU #2374
TIB #393
Republic #0108
Nations #1506
Nations #2247
1St Union
Republic #0415
Barnett #1070
TIB #105

TIB #2321

1st Union #1535
TIB #189
Bethpage Fed #3458
1st State #0737

$40.00
32.00
16.00

$364.00

$452.00

$8.00
16.00
16.00
16.00
16.00
16.00
16.00
16.00
20.00
24.00
24.00
24.00
32.00
32.00
32.00
32.00
32.00
32.00
32.00
40.00
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Money from Garden Walk Ticket Sales as of 1-18-00

Checks:

Jane Freud
Louise Sendlein
Jo Luttrell

Irma Richardson
Sheila Kappel
Pat Eley

Nancy Boulton
Thelma Eichman
Daryl Stone
Archibald Steele
Peggy Godwin
Thelma Eichman
Lynn Shullaw
Anne Holm
Check Total
Cash

12/14
1/5
1/11
1/11
1/11
1/14
1/14
1/14

*held out to be used for change on the 21st

Total turned over to Treasurer, Lynn Shullaw

Money Collected 1-18-00

Checks:

Harriet Armbruster
Lydia Adams
Maxine Lubow
Cheri Sargent
Mary Schachter
Blanche Slutzker
Maria Betancourt
Katherine Nelson
Gunilla Wade
Marian Gilbert
Pat Hillis
Susan Genevish
Kris Graham
Cynthia Iwaniec
Isabel Scriba
Ursula Suddard
Dorothy Zumbrum
Margaret Lombardo

Barnett #1468 $32.00
TiB #2377 32.00
TiB #3178 32.00
Barnet #1035 32.00
Republic#0412 32.00
FF Cu #675 32.00
Nations #1752 32.00
Nations #128 32.00
TIB #1727 32.00
TIB #159 16.00
TIB #1122 32.00
TIB #330 32.00
Nations #4213 32.00
TIB #2551 32.00
432.00
150.00 *
-42.00
$540.00
TIB #2596 $64.00
N. County #599 48.00
Citibank #1411 88.00
TIB #283 80.00
TIB #109 40.00
Laurel #694 16.00
Tropical CU #4564 8.00
Nations #644 24.00
Ist. State #1031 32.00
Dade Cty CU #1163 32.00
TIB #3854 32.00
TIB #220 32.00
TIB #2100 32.00
Barnett #487 32.00
TIB #223 32.00
Nations #276 32.00
Dade Cty CU 32.00
Nations #1505 $32.00

1/18/00
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Did you enjoy the Garden Walk?
We are already thinking about the
2001 Garden Walk. You don't
have to be a member to be part of
the Walk. If you would like shar-
ing your garden with our friends
or if you can suggest a garden we
should know about; tell a member
or call 852-9216 or 451- 4814
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Did you enjoy the Garden Walk?
We are already thinking about the
2001 Garden Walk. You don't have
to be a member to be part of the
Walk.. If you would like sharing
your garden with our friends or if
you can suggest a garden we should
know about; tell a member or call
852-9216 or 451-4814
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Garden Walk Host Gardens- January 21, 2000

10am-1pm
Raquel and Claude Plyler Pat Eley
201 Monroe Drive Irma Richardson
Tavernier, Florida 33070
853-0026
Diane Loveland Shawnee Hanson
302 2nd Terrace Don Hanson
Key Largo, Florida 33037
451-5987
Fran Twitchell Barbara Wickus
711 Barcelona Harold Wickus
Key Largo, Florida 33037
453-0069
Chuck and Nancy Ellsworth Linda McGee
112 Bee Street Mimi Shangnessy
Tavernier, Florida 33070
852-3762
Jeff and Brenda Braun Barbara Becker
113 Riviera Drive Paul Becker
Tavernier, Florida 33070
852-6355

Linda Barrett ( Mark Gregg) Gladdy Roberts

184 North Coconut Palm Bivd. ~ Kathy VanWijngaarden
Tavernier, Florida 33070

852-1459

Ipm-4pm

Lynn Shullaw
Hedi Seefeldt

June Stoiber
Norma Hager

Joan Bayne
John Bayne

Helen Philbin
Eileen Sylvester

Dot Zumbrum
Marge Lombardo

Jennifer Munafo
and friend
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Garden Walk 2000
January 21

Enclosed are this year’s Garden Walk TICKETS. Ticket holders get a light lunch and the
six garden tours for the prepaid price of $8. Admission, the day of the Walk, will be $10.

Please understand these tickets are your responsibility! We ask once a year that everyone
participate in this activity and fundraiser, the proceeds go toward the maintenance of our
lovely buildings and grounds, insurance etc. We are blessed to have a paid in full
building, but in order to keep our dues low our fundraisers are essential. As our building
ages we will need to fund up keep and general expenses.

Please try to sell these 4 tickets, if you need extras contact Pat Cullin, at 451-4814.

They do make great Holiday gifts for friends, family and neighbors. Many people you ask
will want more because the pre-paid price is a bargain for a great traditional Key’s
Outing. If you cannot use all of these they should be returned to Pat Cullin at 684
Dolphin Ave, Key Largo, FL 33037 before Jan. 21. Yes, Garden Club members do need
tickets for admission too!

We do keep track of the ticket sales because the tickets you can’t sell may be needed by
someone else to sell. In the past we have had great membership support. We thank you in
advance for making this, the first Garden Walk of the New Millenium, an important
event.

Sincerely,
Pat Culiin and June Stoiber

Co-chairs of the Garden Walk 2000
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JAMES BOND MOVIES ON FILE

Dr. No

From Russia with Love
Goldfinger

Thunder Ball

You Only Live Twice

In Her Majesty’s Service
Diamonds are Forever
Live and Let Die

Man With the Golden Gun
The Spy Who Loved Me
Moonraker

For Your Eyes Only
Octopussy

A View to Kill

Living Daylights

License to Kill

Golden Eye

Sean Connery 1962
Sean Connery 1963
Sean Connery 1964
Sean Connery 1965
Sean Connery 1967
George Lazenby 1969
Sean Connery 1971
Roger Moore 1973
Roger Moore 1974
Roger Moore 1977
Roger Moore 1979
Roger Moore 1981
Roger Moore 1983
Roger Moore 1985
Tim Dalton 1987
Tim Dalton 1989
Pierce Brosman * Don’t have
1963
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Garden Walk
2000

Friday January 21, 2000
(Rain Date , January 28)

L 4

Outstanding Gardens of the Upper Keys

Includes light tea luncheon at the Francis Tracy
Garden Club Center MM 94
11:30 a.m. - 1:30 p.m.
Gardens will be open from
10 a.m. - 4 p.m.
Donation of $8.00 advance sales
& $10.00 at the door
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UPPER KEYS GARDEN CLUB, Inc

Francis Tracy Garden Club - Mile Marker 94
P.O. Box 373 - Tavernier, Florida - 33070

January 6, 2000

TO: Sun 103.1

For publication in January 13, 2000 issue

Thank you

Patricia Cullin, co-chairman Upper Keys Garden Club 24th Annual Garden Walk presents
“Outstanding Garden of the Year” certificates to residents whose gardens have been chosen

for the “Garden Walk 2000”. The Walk allows both residents and visitors to see behind the
walls of six beautiful gardens in the Upper Keys. Proceeds from the event are used to

beautify the community and to send a junior gardener to camp. The winners are:Claude and
Raquel Plyler; Linda Barrett; Jeff and Brenda Braun; Nancy and Chuck Ellsworth; Diane
Loveland and Fran Twitchell.

The Garden Walk will be held on Friday January 21, 2000 from 10 am to 4 pm for donation of
$8 advance sales and $10 at the door. The public may tour six Upper Keys Gardens and enjoy a
tea at the Francis Tracy Garden Center, Mile Marker 94 Bayside between 11:30 am and 1:30 pm.
Tickets can be obtained from the Book Nook in Key Largo, Four Winds in Islamorada, from

Club members or at the Garden Club on January 21st. For jnformation call 451-48 14.
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PRESIDENT

‘ Garden of The Y_éar,
for the * Upper Keys Annual Garden Walk”

Whose Garden was selected as a

G ertificate of Cxcellence
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GARDEN WALK CHAIRMAN







